

Amend **CSHB 4168** (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 4, line 7, strike "2015" and substitute "3015".
- (2) On page 4, line 8, strike "2015" and substitute "3015".
- (3) On page 5, strike lines 7-11 and substitute the following:

SECTION 5. This Act takes effect September 1, 3015.